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NOTICE TO THE NEWSPAPERS

DATE: January 16,2018

At its Reorganization Meeting on Tuesday, January 9, 2018 the Glen Rock Board of
Education approved the following Regular Board Meeting dates; the meetings will be
held in the Glen Rock High School, Dario Valcarcel, Jr. Media Center, 400 Hamilton
Avenue, Glen Rock, NJ. The Board will recess to Closed Session at 7:00 PM and open
the Regular Meetings at approximately 8:00 PM.

2018 Glen Rock Board of Education Meeting Dates
Tuesday, January 9, 2018 - Reorgamzation
SR * Tuesday; January 23, 2018 - Regular . R
Tuesday, February 06, 2018 - Committee of the Whole
S Tuesday, February 27, 2018 - Regular - =
Tuesday, March 06, 2018 - Committee of the Whole
 Tuesday, March 20, 2018 - Regular - '
Tuesday, April 10, 2018 - Committee of the Whole
" Tuesday, April:24, 2018 - Regular Sl
Tuesday, May 08, 2018 - Committee of the Whole
o Tuesday, May 22,2018 - Regular = = 71 o
Tuesday, June 12, 2018 - Commlttee of the Whole
' “Tuesday,June 26,2018 -Regular -~ 7+
Tuesday, August 28, 2018 - Regular
. Tuesday, September 04, 2018 - Committee of the Whole. -~
Tuesday, September 25, 2018 - Regular
. Tuesday, October 09, 2018 - Committee of the Whole 0 ©
Tuesday, October 30, 2018 - Regular
Tuesday, November 13 2018 Regular
Tuesday, December 11, 2018 - Regular
- Tuesday, January 8, 2019 - Reorganization . .

GLEN Rock Is AN EqQuAaL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



